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TSEMACH ADONAI JEWISH CALENDAR
HOLIDAY HIGHUIGHTS

ROSH HASHANAH  The Jewish Calendar New Year; the feast of trumpets
® Niwn N e Evening Rosh Hashanah service and dinner on Monday Sep 22"
SEP 22-24, 2025  * Morning service and tashlikt on Tuesday Sep 23

YOM KIPPUR A day or reflection and repentance

® 15> 0Ol e Evening Yom Kippur Service on Wednesday Oct 1%
0CT 1-2 2025  All day service followed by break-fast meal on Thursday Oct 2"
SUKKOT Festival of Booths, a remembrance of G-d’s protection after

the Israelites left Egypt
 Evening Sukkot service on Monday Oct 6™
* Succah Train: Looking for a volunteer to coordinate

® nidD
0CT 6-13 2025

SHEMINI ATZERET/
SIMCHAT TORAH

A day of assembly and prayer for rain

° myy 1y The completion and restarting of the Torah reading cycle
N1in NNNY e Evening service and potluck to follow on Tuesday Oct 14™
OCT 13 - 15 2025
CHANUKAH Eight-days of lights commemorating the rededication of the
g y g g
® 2N Temple and the miracle of il
DEC 14-22 2025  * Celebration on Saturday Dec 20™ or Sunday Dec 21 (TBD)
TU B’SHEVAT The of 15" day of Shevat marking the beginning
® LlwaI"0 of a “new year” for the trees.
FEB 2-3 2026 * Details TBA
PURIM A celebration of joy, costumes, and giving,
® DO commemorating the salvation of the Jews in Persia
MAR 2-3 2026 * Service and celebration on Sunday March 1*
PESACH Festival of Matzah; the deliverance from slavery and
® NDS the Exodus from Egypt
APR 1-9 2026 » TSA Seder on Sunday April 5™
SHAVUOT Festival of Weeks; a celebration of the giving of the
® Niviy Torah at Mount Sinai

MAY 21-23 2026  * Details TBA

FFOZ calendars coming soon! Available for donation of $20 for 1, $35 for
2, $45 for 3, proceeds will support Tsemach Adonai’s Sisterhood




